
EL CAMINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
SALARY SCHEDULE FOR FACULTY MEMBERS 

EMPLOYED ON FISCAL YEAR BASIS 
 

Effective January 1, 2015 

STEP  CLASS I 
 

CLASS II 
 

CLASS III 
 

CLASS IV 
 

CLASS V 

 
BACHELOR  

 
MASTERS 

 
MASTERS 

 
MASTERS 

 
DOCTORATE 

     
24 UNITS 

 
48 UNITS 

  

          4 $75,843 

 

$80,374 

 

$84,907 

 

$89,439 

 

$93,969 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

5 $79,127 

 

$83,655 

 

$88,197 

 

$92,729 

 

$97,256 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6 $82,418 

 

$86,946 

 

$91,475 

 

$96,013 

 

$100,539 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

7 $85,713 

 

$90,255 

 

$94,764 

 

$99,295 

 

$103,827 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

8 $88,989 

 

$93,524 

 

$98,054 

 

$102,579 

 

$107,113 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

9 $92,277 

 

$96,813 

 

$101,402 

 

$105,872 

 

$110,402 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10 $95,564 

 

$100,091 

 

$104,628 

 

$109,159 

 

$113,684 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11 
  

$103,386 

 

$107,914 

 

$112,446 

 

$116,767 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

12 
  

$106,665 

 

$111,198 

 

$115,734 

 

$120,257 

     
 

 
 

 
 

13 
      

$119,020 

 

$123,548 

       
 

 
 

14 
      

$122,304 

 

$126,832 

       
 

 
 

16 $96,854 

 

$107,814 

 

$112,290 

 

$123,256 

 
$127,727 

     

  

    20 $99,350 

 

$110,311 

 

$114,787 

 

$125,752 

 
$130,222 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

24 $101,846 

 

$112,807 

 

$117,282 

 

$128,249 

 
$132,719 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

28 $104,342 

 

$115,303 

 

$119,778 

 

$130,745 

 
$135,215 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  30** $106,838 

 

$117,799 

 

$122,275 

 

$133,240 

 
$137,710 

 

  * Anniversary Increment as provided by Article 10, Section 18 

 

 

Board Approved:  August 18, 2014, effective January 1, 2015 


