EL CAMINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SALARY SCHEDULE FOR FACULTY MEMBERS EMPLOYED ON FISCAL YEAR BASIS

Effective January 1, 2015

STEP	CLASS I BACHELOR	CLASS II MASTERS	CLASS III MASTERS 24 UNITS	CLASS IV MASTERS 48 UNITS	CLASS V DOCTORATE
4	\$75,843	\$80,374	\$84,907	\$89,439	\$93,969
5	\$79,127	\$83,655	\$88,197	\$92,729	\$97,256
6	\$82,418	\$86,946	\$91,475	\$96,013	\$100,539
7	\$85,713	\$90,255	\$94,764	\$99,295	\$103,827
8	\$88,989	\$93,524	\$98,054	\$102,579	\$107,113
9	\$92,277	\$96,813	\$101,402	\$105,872	\$110,402
10	\$95,564	\$100,091	\$104,628	\$109,159	\$113,684
11		\$103,386	\$107,914	\$112,446	\$116,767
12		\$106,665	\$111,198	\$115,734	\$120,257
13				\$119,020	\$123,548
14				\$122,304	\$126,832
16	\$96,854	\$107,814	\$112,290	\$123,256	\$127,727
20	\$99,350	\$110,311	\$114,787	\$125,752	\$130,222
24	\$101,846	\$112,807	\$117,282	\$128,249	\$132,719
28	\$104,342	\$115,303	\$119,778	\$130,745	\$135,215
30**	\$106,838	\$117,799	\$122,275	\$133,240	\$137,710

^{*} Anniversary Increment as provided by Article 10, Section 18

Board Approved: August 18, 2014, effective January 1, 2015